

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20749/2011

ROHIT JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSI IMPROVEMENT TRUST, HANSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon all the unserved respondents is allowed, considering the fact regarding status of respondent as disclosed by the petitioners in SLP Memo itself. Petitioners may take appropriate steps.

The learned Advocate, Mr. U.S. Prasad has to clarify that for which respondent he is appearing since vakalatnama filed by him on 21.9.2011 does not confirm the name or number of the respondent.

Item No.77

-2-

Process fee and spare copies are to be paid/filed on or before 10.1.2012.

If process fee and spare copies are paid/filed before 10.1.2012, issue notice, as per the above order.

List again on 1.2.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR