

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20749/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in CR No.3808/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROHIT JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSI IMPROVEMENT TRUST, HANSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of memo of parties)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of the
respondents, list after two weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
|Court Master

| |
| |Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]