

petitioner has filed an application for amendment of memo of parties and for directions in respect of Respondent No.11, who is stated to have expired on 29.12.2008 while the matter was pending before the learned executing court. The same is registered as I.A. No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2013 and 22.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Order dated 22.04.2013

List the matter in the 2nd week of July, 2013.

Order dated 22.07.2013

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in usual course."

It is further submitted that Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta is no more standing counsel for the State of Haryana. No one has entered appearance on behalf of State of Haryana so far.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR