

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20749/2011

ROHIT JAIN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSI IMPROVEMENT TRUST, HANSI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of Memo of Parties, interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 24th November, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Viond Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.11.20  
16:33:06 IST  
Reason: